
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 22.4 8.90 3,239.2 83,960 83,960 55,290 151.9

2 晴 25.9 14.00 3,388.7 87,835 171,795 110,579 155.4

3 晴れ時々曇り 25.4 13.40 3,335.5 86,456 258,251 165,869 155.7

4 晴 27.1 13.50 3,272.3 84,818 343,069 221,159 155.1

5 晴れのち時々曇り 28.7 10.80 3,047.4 78,989 422,058 276,448 152.7

6 曇り時々晴れ 21.3 3.60 1,356.3 35,155 457,213 331,738 137.8

7 曇 25.6 0.70 1,172.1 30,381 487,594 387,028 126.0

8 晴れ一時雨 22.7 2.20 1,098.5 28,473 516,067 442,318 116.7

9 晴れのち時々曇り 26.0 4.20 2,571.7 66,658 582,726 497,607 117.1

10 晴れのち曇り 23.6 9.90 3,048.7 79,022 661,748 552,897 119.7

11 曇り時々晴れ 23.2 5.70 2,690.5 69,738 731,486 608,187 120.3

12 曇のち晴 23.8 8.50 2,688.6 69,689 801,174 663,476 120.8

13 晴 21.9 12.80 3,409.2 88,366 889,541 718,766 123.8

14 晴れのち曇り 29.3 11.00 3,048.8 79,025 968,566 774,056 125.1

15 曇り一時雨 22.4 0.00 1,112.4 28,833 997,399 829,345 120.3

16 曇りのち雨 20.7 0.00 626.3 16,234 1,013,633 884,635 114.6

17 曇り一時雨 18.0 0.10 1,250.9 32,423 1,046,056 939,925 111.3

18 晴れ時々曇り 23.1 7.80 2,673.7 69,302 1,115,358 995,214 112.1

19 晴れ一時雨 22.2 1.10 651.9 16,897 1,132,256 1,050,504 107.8

20 晴 24.5 13.60 3,239.2 83,960 1,216,216 1,105,794 110.0

21 晴れのち時々曇り 28.9 11.30 3,041.8 78,843 1,295,059 1,161,084 111.5

22 曇り一時雨 26.5 0.40 1,107.0 28,693 1,323,753 1,216,373 108.8

23 晴れ一時雨 24.2 5.40 2,402.9 62,283 1,386,036 1,271,663 109.0

24 曇り時々雨 22.2 0.00 529.5 13,725 1,399,760 1,326,953 105.5

25 曇りのち晴れ 23.9 8.70 2,611.6 67,693 1,467,453 1,382,242 106.2

26 晴 26.6 13.60 3,371.6 87,392 1,554,845 1,437,532 108.2

27 曇りのち雨 25.8 0.00 745.6 19,326 1,574,171 1,492,822 105.4

28 曇り時々雨 24.1 3.20 1,463.7 37,939 1,612,110 1,548,111 104.1

29 曇り一時雨 24.1 0.60 823.4 21,343 1,633,452 1,603,401 101.9

30 曇り時々雨 26.2 0.50 1,270.0 32,918 1,666,371 1,658,691 100.5

℃ h 64289.0

24.3 6.18 2143.0

4.81 2133.1

実績平均(/日) ¥55,546

  月目標値(/日) ¥55,290

月合計 ¥1,666,371
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